
Augusta (7-9,2-4 Peach Belt) -vs- Middle Georgia (6-7,2-4 Peach Belt)
01/03/26 at Morris Gym, Cochran, GA

 
 

 
 
Augusta 68

Middle Georgia 76

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: Morris Gym, Cochran, GA
Referees: Tyler Bandhoo, Clinton Smith, Chris McCurry

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Augusta 43 25 68
Middle Georgia 30 46 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Prall,Tobias * 33 4-13 4-10 4-5 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 3 16
05 McBeath,Charlie * 24 6-7 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 5 3 2 0 0 13
08 Pálsson,Elías * 34 2-9 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 7
03 Scott,Rodney * 32 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 5 4 0 2 4
24 Nonfon,Luis * 24 2-7 0-0 0-2 4-6 10 4 1 0 0 0 4
00 Joyner,Evan 29 8-12 1-2 1-6 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 1 18
07 Daramola,Daniel 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
11 Wilburg,Kyndon 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Zanotto,Matias 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
22 Pacheco,Camryn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 7-19 9-17 13-17 30 21 13 12 1 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34   50.00% 5-10   50.00% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 9-28   32.14% 2-9   22.22% 5-12   41.67%
Total 26-62   41.9% 7-19   36.8% 9-17   52.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Robertson,Joshua * 37 8-11 2-3 6-7 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 24
30 Atwal,Krishen * 32 5-9 1-3 6-10 0-3 3 0 2 5 0 3 17
13 Delancy,OT * 30 3-6 0-1 6-6 2-1 3 2 1 3 1 2 12
11 Jones,Greg * 27 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-8 8 4 2 1 1 1 9
04 Smith,Milique * 33 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 0 6
01 Ragland,Trevon 17 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 2 4
14 Plummer,Kameron 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
05 Williams,Jabarri 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1
23 Lamonte,Daniel 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-40 5-10 25-32 3-23 26 15 11 15 2 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23   43.48% 3-7   42.86% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 13-17   76.47% 2-3   66.67% 18-23   78.26%
Total 23-40   57.5% 5-10   50.0% 25-32   78.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jones,Greg Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Georgia
GOOD 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 19:43 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by NONFON,LUIS --

19:09 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ATWAL,KRISHEN
GOOD LAYUP by MCBEATH,CHARLIE(in the paint) 18:51 5-2 V 3

18:35 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by NONFON,LUIS --

18:12 FOUL  by DELANCY,OT
GOOD FT by PáLSSON,ELíAS 18:12 6-2 V 4
GOOD FT by PáLSSON,ELíAS 18:12 7-2 V 5

17:48 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NONFON,LUIS(in the paint) 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
17:20 MISS 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PRALL,TOBIAS 17:15
SUB IN by JOYNER,EVAN 17:15

17:00 FOUL  by SMITH,MILIQUE
MISS JUMPER by NONFON,LUIS(in the paint) 16:55
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,EVAN --
GOOD TIPIN by JOYNER,EVAN(in the paint) 16:50 9-4 V 5
FOUL  by NONFON,LUIS 16:35

16:35 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by PáLSSON,ELíAS 16:35
SUB IN by PRALL,TOBIAS 16:35

16:35 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
16:33 SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE
16:33 SUB IN by LAMONTE,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by JOYNER,EVAN 16:08 11-6 V 5
16:00 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ATWAL,KRISHEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
TURNOVER  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 15:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
SUB OUT by NONFON,LUIS 15:46
SUB IN by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by LAMONTE,DANIEL
15:46 SUB IN by SMITH,MILIQUE
15:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE

REBOUND DEF by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,RODNEY 15:02
REBOUND OFF by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER  by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 14:51

14:51 STEAL  by JONES,GREG
14:47 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
14:47 SUB IN by LAMONTE,DANIEL

SUB OUT by SCOTT,RODNEY 14:47
SUB IN by WILBURG,KYNDON 14:47

14:41 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 14:41
REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,EVAN --
FOUL  by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 14:32
TURNOVER  by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 14:32
SUB OUT by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 14:32
SUB IN by NONFON,LUIS 14:32

14:14 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,EVAN(in the paint) 13:50 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --

13:30 MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,OT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRALL,TOBIAS --



GOOD LAYUP by MCBEATH,CHARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:24 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by PRALL,TOBIAS --

13:02 MISS LAYUP by ATWAL,KRISHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NONFON,LUIS --
MISS JUMPER by WILBURG,KYNDON 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE
12:27 TURNOVER  by ATWAL,KRISHEN

STEAL  by PRALL,TOBIAS 12:27
TURNOVER  by PRALL,TOBIAS 12:24

12:24 STEAL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN
12:21 15-12 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ATWAL,KRISHEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 12:06 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by WILBURG,KYNDON --

11:53 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NONFON,LUIS --

11:50 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE
11:50 SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT
11:50 SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
11:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
11:50 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
11:50 SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON

SUB OUT by JOYNER,EVAN 11:50
SUB OUT by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 11:50
SUB IN by PáLSSON,ELíAS 11:50
SUB IN by PACHECO,CAMRYN 11:50
MISS JUMPER by WILBURG,KYNDON 11:39
REBOUND OFF by NONFON,LUIS --
MISS JUMPER by WILBURG,KYNDON(in the paint) 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
FOUL  by PACHECO,CAMRYN 11:21

11:21 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILBURG,KYNDON 11:21
SUB IN by SCOTT,RODNEY 11:21

11:21 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,RODNEY 11:01
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,RODNEY --
MISS 3PTR by PáLSSON,ELíAS 10:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NONFON,LUIS 10:57
SUB OUT by NONFON,LUIS 10:57
SUB IN by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 10:57

10:57 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
10:57 SUB IN by RAGLAND,TREVON

FOUL  by SCOTT,RODNEY 10:48
10:43 FOUL  by LAMONTE,DANIEL
10:43 TURNOVER  by LAMONTE,DANIEL

SUB OUT by PRALL,TOBIAS 10:43
SUB IN by JOYNER,EVAN 10:43
MISS JUMPER by PáLSSON,ELíAS(in the paint) 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
10:14 MISS JUMPER by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PáLSSON,ELíAS --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,RODNEY 10:05

10:05 STEAL  by PLUMMER,KAMERON
09:52 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JABARRI

SUB OUT by PACHECO,CAMRYN 09:52
SUB IN by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 09:52
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,RODNEY(in the paint) 09:34 20-13 V 7

09:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JABARRI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by PáLSSON,ELíAS --
GOOD 3PTR by PáLSSON,ELíAS 09:02 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by SCOTT,RODNEY --

08:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
08:49 SUB OUT by PLUMMER,KAMERON
08:49 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
08:49 SUB IN by ATWAL,KRISHEN

SUB OUT by ZANOTTO,MATIAS 08:49
SUB IN by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 08:49

08:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOYNER,EVAN 08:03
REBOUND OFF by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBEATH,CHARLIE(in the paint) 07:57 25-13 V 12

07:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57

07:57 SUB OUT by LAMONTE,DANIEL
07:57 SUB IN by SMITH,MILIQUE

FOUL  by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 07:37
07:37 25-14 V 11 GOOD FT by RAGLAND,TREVON
07:37 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by RAGLAND,TREVON

GOOD 3PTR by JOYNER,EVAN 07:19 28-15 V 13
ASSIST  by SCOTT,RODNEY --

06:40 TURNOVER  by ATWAL,KRISHEN
STEAL  by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 06:40
GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:35 30-15 V 15
ASSIST  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --

06:08 30-18 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG
-- ASSIST  by ATWAL,KRISHEN

MISS 3PTR by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by RAGLAND,TREVON

05:17 MISS LAYUP by RAGLAND,TREVON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAGLAND,TREVON

05:13 30-20 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RAGLAND,TREVON(in the paint)
05:06 FOUL  by JONES,GREG
05:06 SUB OUT by RAGLAND,TREVON
05:06 SUB IN by DELANCY,OT

SUB OUT by JOYNER,EVAN 05:06
SUB OUT by PáLSSON,ELíAS 05:06
SUB IN by PRALL,TOBIAS 05:06
SUB IN by WILBURG,KYNDON 05:06
MISS JUMPER by DARAMOLA,DANIEL(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by DARAMOLA,DANIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by DARAMOLA,DANIEL(in the paint) 04:38 32-20 V 12

04:33 MISS 3PTR by DELANCY,OT
-- REBOUND OFF by DELANCY,OT

SUB OUT by SCOTT,RODNEY 04:26
SUB IN by PáLSSON,ELíAS 04:26

04:22 32-22 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE(in the paint)
04:04 FOUL  by DELANCY,OT

MISS JUMPER by WILBURG,KYNDON(in the paint) 03:59
REBOUND OFF by DARAMOLA,DANIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by DARAMOLA,DANIEL(in the paint) 03:53 34-22 V 12
FOUL  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT
03:45 SUB IN by RAGLAND,TREVON
03:45 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,MILIQUE
03:45 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,MILIQUE
03:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE
03:45 SUB IN by LAMONTE,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by PáLSSON,ELíAS(in the paint) 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RAGLAND,TREVON



03:10 MISS 3PTR by RAGLAND,TREVON
REBOUND DEF by PáLSSON,ELíAS --
GOOD LAYUP by PáLSSON,ELíAS(in the paint) 02:50 36-24 V 12
FOUL  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 02:30
SUB OUT by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 02:30
SUB OUT by WILBURG,KYNDON 02:30
SUB IN by JOYNER,EVAN 02:30
SUB IN by SCOTT,RODNEY 02:30

02:29 MISS FT by LAMONTE,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by DARAMOLA,DANIEL --

02:20 FOUL  by LAMONTE,DANIEL
GOOD FT by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 02:20 37-24 V 13

02:20 SUB OUT by RAGLAND,TREVON
02:20 SUB OUT by LAMONTE,DANIEL
02:20 SUB IN by SMITH,MILIQUE
02:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI

GOOD FT by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 02:20 38-24 V 14
01:58 MISS JUMPER by ATWAL,KRISHEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,EVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 01:53 41-24 V 17
ASSIST  by SCOTT,RODNEY --

01:33 TURNOVER  by ATWAL,KRISHEN
01:33 SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
01:33 SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON

MISS JUMPER by DARAMOLA,DANIEL(in the paint) 01:11
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,EVAN(in the paint) 01:08 43-24 V 19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:08
SUB OUT by SCOTT,RODNEY 01:08
SUB IN by WILBURG,KYNDON 01:08

01:00 43-27 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,GREG

MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,EVAN(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,EVAN --

00:37 FOUL  by PLUMMER,KAMERON
MISS FT by JOYNER,EVAN 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
00:16 43-30 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by PLUMMER,KAMERON

-- ASSIST  by JONES,GREG
MISS 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Georgia
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
20:00 SUB OUT by PLUMMER,KAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by DELANCY,OT
20:00 SUB IN by ATWAL,KRISHEN

SUB OUT by JOYNER,EVAN 20:00
SUB OUT by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 20:00
SUB OUT by WILBURG,KYNDON 20:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,RODNEY 20:00
SUB IN by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 20:00
SUB IN by NONFON,LUIS 20:00

19:41 43-32 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NONFON,LUIS(in the paint) 19:16
REBOUND OFF by NONFON,LUIS --
MISS JUMPER by NONFON,LUIS(in the paint) 19:12
REBOUND OFF by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCBEATH,CHARLIE(in the paint) 19:08 45-32 V 13



19:00 45-34 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by ATWAL,KRISHEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by PRALL,TOBIAS 19:00

18:59 MISS FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
REBOUND DEF by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --
MISS JUMPER by PRALL,TOBIAS 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ATWAL,KRISHEN
18:21 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DELANCY,OT
FOUL  by PáLSSON,ELíAS 18:20

18:20 45-35 V 10 GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT
18:20 45-36 V 9 GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT

MISS JUMPER by PáLSSON,ELíAS(in the paint) 17:55
REBOUND OFF by NONFON,LUIS --
GOOD TIPIN by NONFON,LUIS(in the paint) 17:51 47-36 V 11

17:41 47-38 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NONFON,LUIS(in the paint) 17:24

17:24 BLOCK  by JONES,GREG
-- REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,OT

FOUL  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 17:17
SUB OUT by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 17:15
SUB IN by JOYNER,EVAN 17:15

17:08 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
STEAL  by JOYNER,EVAN 17:08
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,RODNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:03 49-38 V 11
ASSIST  by JOYNER,EVAN --

16:42 49-41 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by DELANCY,OT

16:19 FOUL  by JONES,GREG
MISS FT by JOYNER,EVAN 16:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOYNER,EVAN 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
16:04 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MILIQUE

STEAL  by PRALL,TOBIAS 16:04
16:00 FOUL  by SMITH,MILIQUE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
MISS FT by NONFON,LUIS 15:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NONFON,LUIS 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
FOUL  by PáLSSON,ELíAS 15:58

15:41 49-44 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,RODNEY 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE

14:59 TURNOVER  by ATWAL,KRISHEN
STEAL  by SCOTT,RODNEY 14:59
GOOD DUNK by JOYNER,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:55 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by SCOTT,RODNEY --

14:35 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DELANCY,OT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE
14:05 TURNOVER  by DELANCY,OT

STEAL  by SCOTT,RODNEY 14:05
MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,EVAN(in the paint) 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
13:39 51-48 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MILIQUE
MISS JUMPER by PáLSSON,ELíAS(in the paint) 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ATWAL,KRISHEN
13:05 51-50 V 1 GOOD DUNK by JONES,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATWAL,KRISHEN



FOUL TECH by TEAM 13:02
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:02

13:02 51-51 GOOD FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
13:02 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN

TURNOVER  by PRALL,TOBIAS 12:46
12:46 STEAL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN
12:41 TURNOVER  by ATWAL,KRISHEN

GOOD 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 12:21 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --
FOUL  by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 12:02
SUB OUT by SCOTT,RODNEY 12:02
SUB OUT by PáLSSON,ELíAS 12:02
SUB OUT by NONFON,LUIS 12:02
SUB IN by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 12:02
SUB IN by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 12:02
SUB IN by WILBURG,KYNDON 12:02

12:02 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT
12:02 54-54 GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT
12:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE
12:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
11:38 FOUL  by JONES,GREG
11:38 FOUL TECH by JONES,GREG

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
GOOD FT by PRALL,TOBIAS 11:38 55-54 V 1

11:38 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
11:38 SUB IN by SMITH,MILIQUE

GOOD FT by PRALL,TOBIAS 11:38 56-54 V 2
MISS FT by JOYNER,EVAN 11:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOYNER,EVAN 11:38 57-54 V 3
FOUL  by WILBURG,KYNDON 11:35

11:35 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
11:35 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 11:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:18 SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
11:18 SUB IN by RAGLAND,TREVON

SUB OUT by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 11:18
SUB OUT by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 11:18
SUB OUT by WILBURG,KYNDON 11:18
SUB IN by SCOTT,RODNEY 11:18
SUB IN by PáLSSON,ELíAS 11:18
SUB IN by NONFON,LUIS 11:18
GOOD 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 11:09 60-56 V 4
ASSIST  by SCOTT,RODNEY --
FOUL  by NONFON,LUIS 10:54

10:54 60-57 V 3 GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT
10:54 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT
10:40 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by PRALL,TOBIAS 10:40 61-58 V 3
MISS FT by PRALL,TOBIAS 10:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRALL,TOBIAS 10:40 62-58 V 4
FOUL  by NONFON,LUIS 10:21

10:21 62-59 V 3 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by PRALL,TOBIAS 10:21
SUB OUT by NONFON,LUIS 10:21
SUB IN by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 10:21
SUB IN by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 10:21

10:20 MISS FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --



09:57 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,RODNEY 09:51

09:51 STEAL  by RAGLAND,TREVON
09:39 62-61 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MILIQUE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAGLAND,TREVON
09:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
09:15 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
09:15 SUB IN by ATWAL,KRISHEN

SUB OUT by DARAMOLA,DANIEL 09:15
SUB IN by PRALL,TOBIAS 09:15
MISS FT by JOYNER,EVAN 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE
08:57 62-63 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DELANCY,OT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,RODNEY 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE
FOUL  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 08:05

08:05 62-64 H 2 GOOD FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
08:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI
08:05 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
08:04 MISS FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN

REBOUND DEF by MCBEATH,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by DELANCY,OT
07:17 TURNOVER  by DELANCY,OT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17
SUB OUT by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 07:17
SUB IN by NONFON,LUIS 07:17
MISS 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ATWAL,KRISHEN
06:41 MISS 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN

REBOUND DEF by NONFON,LUIS --
TURNOVER  by JOYNER,EVAN 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN
06:05 MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,OT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOYNER,EVAN 06:05
SUB IN by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 06:05

05:45 62-66 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DELANCY,OT
GOOD JUMPER by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 05:28 64-66 H 2
FOUL  by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 05:04
SUB OUT by MCBEATH,CHARLIE 05:04
SUB IN by JOYNER,EVAN 05:04

05:04 MISS FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:04 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,RODNEY 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by RAGLAND,TREVON
FOUL  by SCOTT,RODNEY 04:24

04:24 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
04:24 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
04:23 MISS FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN

REBOUND DEF by NONFON,LUIS --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,EVAN(in the paint) 04:02

04:02 BLOCK  by DELANCY,OT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,RODNEY 03:59

03:59 STEAL  by DELANCY,OT
03:43 64-71 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAGLAND,TREVON
FOUL  by SCOTT,RODNEY 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43



03:43 64-72 H 8 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by PRALL,TOBIAS(in the paint) 03:12
REBOUND OFF by NONFON,LUIS --
GOOD TIPIN by NONFON,LUIS(in the paint) 03:08 66-72 H 6

02:52 TURNOVER  by DELANCY,OT
STEAL  by PRALL,TOBIAS 02:52
MISS 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA
02:24 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NONFON,LUIS --
GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:16 68-72 H 4
ASSIST  by PRALL,TOBIAS --

02:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:06 SUB OUT by RAGLAND,TREVON
02:06 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
01:51 68-74 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PáLSSON,ELíAS 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:58 SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN
00:58 SUB IN by RAGLAND,TREVON

MISS JUMPER by PRALL,TOBIAS 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG

FOUL  by JOYNER,EVAN 00:38
00:38 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by JONES,GREG
00:38 68-76 H 8 GOOD FT by JONES,GREG
00:38 SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE
00:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI

MISS 3PTR by PRALL,TOBIAS 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA

00:18 TURNOVER  by JONES,GREG
MISS 3PTR by PáLSSON,ELíAS 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG


